2024 District Survey - School Safety and Culture - Middle School Parents

| feel | can approach the principal(s) to voice My child feels prepared in the event a crisis

concerns or ideas.

29
(5.82%) 538
=
(47.7..) Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
222

(44.58%)

My child feels a connection to their school.

70
(14.06%) ' L 192
(38.55%) Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...

233 (46.79%) —

would take place while they are at school.

40 (8.03%) — 145
(29.12%)

Response

@® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree

3-Disagree

L 313
(62.85%)

My child feels safe at school.

19 (3.82%) — So6

| (45.38%) Response
@ 1-Strongly ...

2-Agree
3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

251
(50.4%)

My child feels safe traveling to and from
school on district transportation.

14 (3.02%) —

195
) (42.03%) Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
249
(53.66%)

570

Parent Responses



2024 District Survey - School Safety and Culture - Middle School Parents

My child feels welcome and enjoys going to

school.

52
(10.44%) s
(43.17%) Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
226
(45.38%)

My child has a trusted adult at school who
they can go to when necessary.

52 -
(10.44%) 195
 (39.16%)

Response

® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

245 (49.2%) —

My child is able to appropriately manage
school-related stress(ors).

29 122
60(5.82%) ' mme /" o4 co
(12.05%) (j (24.5%) Response
@® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
5-Not appli...
282 |
(56.63%)

My child is comfortable approaching their
principal(s).

— 155
(18.27%) L (31.12%)

Response

2-Agree

3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

245
(49.2%)

(13.45%)

@® 1-Strongly ...

6/

297
(59.64%)

60
(12.05%)

289
(58.03%)

114
[ (22.89%)

137
[ (27.51%)

My child’s school enforces the Student Code
of Conduct to address behaviors such as
bullying, inappropriate slurs, offensive lang...

Response
® 1-Strongly ...

2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...

My child’s school is an emotionally safe
environment.

Response

® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

570

Parent Responses



2024 District Survey - School Safety and Culture - Middle School Parents

My child’'s school is safe and secure.

15 (3.01%) — 51

=
(44.38%) Response

@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

260
(52.21%)

Students treat other students with respect
at my child’'s school.

96 96
(19.28%) o (19.28%)
Response
@® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...

. 288
(57.83%)

The environment at my child’'s school is

orientation, gender, and culture.

29_\
(5.82%) 191
_  (38.35%)
Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
268
(53.82%)

The principal(s) cares and treats students
with respect at my child’'s school.

14 (2.81%) —
207

N\

41..) Response

2-Agree

3-Disagree

271
(54.42%)

@® 1-Strongly ...

@ 4-Strongly ...

The teachers and staff care and treat
respectful of my child's race, religion, sexual students with respect at my child’'s school.

29 (5.82%) —

P 219
(43.98%) Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
247
(49.6%)

570

Parent Responses
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2024 District Survey - Academic Programming - Middle School Parents

| am satisfied with the academic experience | am satisfied with the number of Advanced | feel that my child is prepared for the next

In my child’'s school. Placement (AP) courses offered in my child's school year or the next stage of life beyond
school. North Allegheny.
e 39
(9.81%) 188 — 47 (9.81%) 146
_  (39.25%) R 8.14%) L (30.48%)
Response 86 esponse SO0
® 1-Strongl T (7. @® 1-Strongly ... Response
gy @® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree 2-Agree
. 2-Agree
3-Disagree \ 9 3-Disagree .
‘( ) @ I 3-Disagree
_ -/ @4-Strongly ...
@ 4-Strongly ... 9 yl ® 4-Strongly ..
5-Not appli...
238_, » PP . 283
(49.69%) 331 (69.1%) (59.08%)
| am satisfied with the number and type of | am satisfied with the quality of teaching | have a clear understanding of what my
electives offered in my child's school. my child receives. child is supposed to be learning and how
they are performing on a regular basis.
fec — 12 > — 104
— 5 o 198
25.47% (21.29%) (8.14%) 89
( ) Response L (4134%) o (1858%) ) (21.71%)
esponse
@ 1-Strongly ... Response
@® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree @® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
) m— 3-Disagree 2-Agree
() 3-Disagree :
48 @ 4-Strongly ... 3-Disagree
— @ 4-Strongly ...
(10....) 5-Not appli... @ 4-Strongly ...
198 234

(41.34%) (48.85%) L 271 (56.58%)



2024 District Survey - Academic Programming - Middle School Parents

| utilize my child’'s classroom BlackBoard In my child’'s classes, learning activities My child feels comfortable reaching out to
page to learn about classroom activities. teach them how to work independently, teachers for help and with questions.
solve problems, and complete independent...

29 (6.05%) — 108 35 72 140
133 L (22.55%) 731%) 162 (15.03%) [~ 5023%)
— T L (33.82%)
(27.7..) Response :0e70 Response
® 1-Strongl Response @® 1-Strongl
IV - @® 1-Strongly ... gy -
2-Agree 2-Agree
2-Agree
3-Disagree 3-Disagree 3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ... ® 4-Strongly ... @ 4-Strongly ...
209 260
(43.63%) L 275 (54.28%)
(57.41%)
| utilize the PowerSchool Parent Portal to In my child’s school, the learning activities My child's homework assignments are
monitor my child’'s academic performance develop creativity, collaboration, meaningful and help them to learn.
and progress. communication, and critical thinking sKkills.
22 102
17 (3.55%) — 48 165 91(4.59%) L (21.29%)
(10.02%) S ) (19%)
(34.45%) Response
Response Response ® 1<t |
@® 1-Strongly ... @® 1-Strongly ... THONGY -
2-Agree
2-Agree 2-Agree
3-Disagree 3-Disagree 3-Disagree
197 @ 4-Strongly ... @ 4-Strongly ... ®4-Strongly ..
(41...) X 259 264
(54.07%) L 24 - (55.11%)

(53.03%)

570

Parent Responses



2024 District Survey - Academic Programming - Middle School Parents

The curricula is rigorous and challenging for In my child's classes, learning activities

my student.
57
163
.
(11.9%) [ (34.03%)

Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
| 245
(51.15%)

The school monitors my child's
performance in a proactive manner to

identify and address learning needs (i.e., en...

29
107
94 (6.05% ) (2> 349%)
19.62%) |
(19.62%) Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...

[ 249
(51.98%)

teach them how to work independently,

solve problems, and complete independent...

35

(731%) 162

[ (33.82%)

Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
. 275
(57.41%)

In my child’s school, the learning activities
develop creativity, collaboration,

communication, and critical thinking skills.

48

165
(10.02%)

. (34.45%)

Response
@® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
L 254
(53.03%)

The use of technology in my child’'s classes
IS appropriate and effective.

17

136
(9.19;3 e L ) (2839%)  Response
® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
5-Not appli...
(54.03‘!’2 -

When | find it necessary to contact a
teacher, the teacher is responsive and open
to discussion.

20 (4.18%) — e

.
(45.57%) Response

® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
236
(49.27%)

570

Parent Responses



2024 District Survey - Beyond the Classroom - Middle School Parents

| am aware of the mental health supports
offered at my child’'s school.

23 80
4a (4.88%) ol (16.99%)
(30.5...) o Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
224
(47.56%)

| am satisfied with school counseling
services at my child’'s school.

61 116
(12.95%) L (24.63%)

Response
® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
278
(59.02%)

| am satisfied with the level of support
services available in my child’'s school

(social work, psychological services, specia...

60 127
(12.74%) L (26.96%)

Response

@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

264
(56.05%)

| am satisfied with the quality of coaches,
directors, and club sponsors at my child's

school.

67
138
—
14.23%
(14.23%) /_(29.3%) Response

39
8...)

213
(45.22%)

2-Agree

3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...
5-Not appli...

@® 1-Strongly ...

| am satisfied with the range of
extracurricular program offerings available
to my child. (e.g., athletics, clubs, and stude...

18
60(3.82%) < |
(12.74%)

166
. (35.24%) Response

® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
. 5-Not appli...
- (44.8%)

| believe there are opportunities at my
child’'s school for my child to explore their

Interests.

66 118
(14.01%) . (25.05%)

Response
® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
272
(57.75%)

570

Parent Responses



2024 District Survey - Finance Operations and Facilities - Middle School Parents

| am satisfied with the cleanliness and | am satisfied with the food services offered It is important that the District maintains or
condition of the non-classroom and outside at my child’'s school. iImproves its overall financial health
spaces (e.g., athletic facilities, fields, playgr... Including a balanced budget and strong cre...
100
30 53 — ) o
(649%) | /_157 (11.47%) (21.65%) 10 (2.16%) — /_166
(33.98%) Response (35.93%)
Response ®1.c I Response
@ 1-Strongly ... trongly ... @® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
2-Agree 2-Agree
3-Disagree 3-Disagree 3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ... ®4-Strongly ... @ 4-Strongly ...
283 |
L_ 263 (61.26%) e82
(58.01%) (61.04%)
| am satisfied with the condition and | am satisfied with the transportation
cleanliness inside my child’s school. services provided to my student.
23 (4.98%) 157 26 — 130
g 33(5.63%
_  (33.98%) (7.1 4%)( ) (28.14%) Response
Response @ 1-Strongly ...
® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
2-Agree
3-Disagree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
@ 4-Strongly ...
. @ 6-My child ...
. 275 —/
(56.93%)

(59.52%)

570

Parent Responses



2024 District Survey - General - Middle School Parents

| am satisfied with District communications

on the website, weekly newsletters, and
social media.

34 (7.49%) — 174
_  (38.33%)
Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...

242 (53.3%) —

| am satisfied with in-person opportunities
to learn about NA's parent informational

programming (Open Houses, Parent/Teach...

44 — 118
(9.69%) . (25.99%)

Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
282
(62.11%)

| am satisfied with the level of

communication from my child's principal(s).

55
140
oy \
(12.11%) [ (30.84%)
Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
L 249
(54.85%)

| am satisfied with the level of

communication from the North Allegheny
School Board.

22 74
83(4.85%) gl (16.3%)
(18.28%) Response
@® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...

L 275
(60.57%)

| am satisfied with the level of

communication from the Superintendent
and Central Administrative Offices.

51 85
(11.23%) (18.72%)

Response
® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
300 |
(66.08%)

| feel a sense of pride as a North Allegheny
parent.

44

(9.69%) | 159

. (35.02%)

Response

® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree

3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

L 241
(53.08%)

570

Parent Responses
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2024 District Survey - General - Middle School Parents

| would recommend my child’'s school to
someone moving to western Pennsylvania.

42

oy 189
R _  (41.63%)
—>" Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
212
(46.7%)

| would recommend the North Allegheny
School District to someone moving to
western Pennsylvania.

o -\ 192
e \ (42.29%) Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...

203
(44.71%)



2024 District Survey - School Safety and Culture - Middle School Students

| am able to appropriately manage

school-related stressl(ors).

94

O e

29 (...) /™~

—_

(1...)

L 342
(56.62%)

Response

@® 1-Strongly ...

2-Agree

3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...
5-Not appli...

| am comfortable approaching my

principal(s) if necessary.

6/

204
(11.09%)

. (33.77%)

317
(52.48%)

Response

® 1-Strongly ...

2-Agree

3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

| feel a connection to my school.

122
(202%)

126
L (20.86%)

. 329
(54.47%)

| feel prepared in the event a crisis would
take place while | am at school.

40 (662%) -\ 223
Response [ (36.92%)
Response
@® 1-Strongly ...
® 1-Strongly ...
2-A
Jree 2-Agree
3-Disagree .
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
i @ 4-Strongly ...
335
(55.46%)

| feel | can approach my principal(s) to voice |feel safe at school.

concerns or ideas.

72
(11.92%)

178
[ (29.47%)

. 336
(55.63%)

18 (2.98%) — 540

P
(41.23%) Response

Response

@ 1-Strongly ...
@® 1-Strongly ... 9
2-Agree 2-Agree
_ 3-Disagree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
@ 4-Strongly ... 9
334
(55.3%)

608

Student Responses



2024 District Survey - School Safety and Culture - Middle School Students

| feel safe traveling to and from school on
district transportation.

18 (3.13%) —

Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
259 V' 293 @ 4-Strongly ...
(45.0...) (50.96...)

| feel welcome at my building and enjoy
going to school.

74 158
(12.25%) L (26.16%)

Response

® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

345
(57.12%)

| have a trusted adult at school who | can go My school enforces the Student Code of
Conduct to address behaviors such as

to when necessary.

62
(10.26%) 253
_  (41.89%)
' Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
277
(45.86%)

My principal(s) cares and treats students
with respect at my school.

11

5og (182%)
(37.7..) o Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...

Y 358
(59.27%)

bullying, inappropriate slurs, offensive lang...

110

(1821%)

314

(51.99%)

157
. (25.99%)

Response
® 1-Strongly ...

2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...

My school is an emotionally safe

environ

ment.

113

(18.71%

)_\

114
L (18.87%)

| 356
(58.94%)

Response
® 1-Strongly ...

2-Agree
3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

608

Student Responses



2024 District Survey - School Safety and Culture - Middle School Students 608

Student Responses
My school is safe and secure. Teachers and staff care and treat students
with respect at my school.

(0)
15 (2.48%) 23 (3.81%)

289 257
| (47.85%)Response < 9
R (42.55%) Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-A
gree 2-Agree
3-Disagree :
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
295 9y @ 4-Strongly ...
(48.84%) 317
(52.48%)

Students treat other students with respect The environment at my school is respectful
at my school. of my race, religion, sexual orientation,
gender, and culture.

49 (8.11%) — 58 (9.6%) 63 206
—
% a2 0
166 Response 0437 3411
o Response
@® 1-Strongly ... @® 1-Strongly
2-Agree 2-Agree
3-Disagree 3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ... @ 4-Strongly
331 (54.8%) — 312

(51.66%)



2024 District Survey - Academic Programming - Middle School Students

| am satisfied with my academic experience

In my school.

33 (5.47%) — 195
[ (32.34%)

Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
L 369
(61.19%)

| am satisfied with the number and type of
electives offered in my school.

186 — 144
(30.85%) (23.88%)  Response
® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
/ 3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
34 .
(5.64%) 5-Not appli...
229
(37.98%)

| am satisfied with the number of Advanced

Placement (AP) courses offered in my
school.

104
274 L (17.25%)
(45.44%) Response
@® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
194 5-Not appli...
21 (3.48%) — (32.17%)

| am satisfied with the quality of teaching |
receive.

34 (5.64%) — 189
[ (31.34%)

Response
@® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
. 377
(62.52%)

| feel comfortable reaching out to teachers
for help and with questions.

6/

188
11.11%)

. (31.18%)

Response

@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

. 336
(55.72%)

| feel prepared for my next school year or

the next stage of life beyond North
Allegheny.

68 136
(11.28%) (22.55%)

Response

2-Agree
3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

3714
(62.02%)

® 1-Strongly ...

608

Student Responses



2024 District Survey - Academic Programming - Middle School Students

| have a clear understanding of what | am
supposed to be learning and how | am
performing on a regular basis.

52 - 165
(8.62%) L (27.36%)

Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
377
(62.52%)

| utilize my classroom BlackBoard page to
learn about classroom activities.

32 (5.31%) —

P 269
(44.61%) Response
® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
297
(49.25%)

| utilize my PowerSchool account to monitor

my academic performance and progress.

17
5qc (2.82%)
(35.6...) o Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...

v 368
(61.03%)

My classes have learning activities that
develop creativity, collaboration,

communication, and critical thinking skills.

e 165
(8.96%) [ (27.36%)

Response

2-Agree

3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

. 376
(62.35%)

@® 1-Strongly ...

My classes have learning activities that
teach me how to work independently, solve

problems, and complete independent proje...

26 (4.31%) — - 183
(30.35%)

Response

® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
. 390
(64.68%)

My homework assignments are meaningful
and help me to learn.

84 63
(13.93%) sl (10.45%)

Response
® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
T @ 4-Strongly ...
(29...)
L 279
(46.27%)

608

Student Responses
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2024 District Survey - Academic Programming - Middle School Students

The curriculum for my classes is rigorous
and challenging at my school.

14 - 104
170(2.32%) L (17.25%)

(28.19%)

Response

@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

315
(52.24%)

The school monitors my performance in a
proactive manner to identify and address

learning needs (i.e., enrichment, challenge, ...

102 118
(16.92%) L (19.57%)

Response

2-Agree

3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

369 (61.19%) —

@ 1-Strongly ...

The use of technology in my classes is
appropriate and effective.

37 (6.14%) — 182
L (30.18%)
Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
. 380
(63.02%)

When requested, | receive appropriate
assistance with my iPad/laptop.

19 (3.15%) —

237
 (39.3%)

Response

@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

342
(56.72%)



2024 District Survey - Beyond the Classroom - Middle School Students

| am aware of the mental health supports
offered at my school.

36 -~ 124
144 (6.01%) [ (20.7%)

(24.0...) 4 Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
L 295
(49.25%)

| am satisfied with school counseling
services at my school.

86 - 157
(1436%) (26.21%)

Response

2-Agree

3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

334
(55.76%)

| am satisfied with the level of support | am satisfied with the range of
services available at my school (social work, extracurricular program offerings available

psychological services, special education, a... to me. (e.g., athletics, clubs, and student or...

44 166 o6

oy o
(7.35%) [ 57.71%) 51 (9.35%) 242  Response
Response (5.18%) (40.4%)
® 1-Strongly @ 1-Strongly ...
A 2-Agree
-Agree
3 D? 3-Disagree
-Disagree
® 4-Strongly @ 4-Strongly ...
377 260 5-Not appli...
(02940 (43.41%)

® 1-Strongly ...

| am satisfied with the quality of coaches,

directors, and club sponsors at my school.

68
)\ 196
11.35%
32( ) . (32.72%) Response
(53.) @ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
5-Not appli...
L 290 PP
(48.41%)

| believe there are opportunities at my
school for me to explore my interests.

63
180
-
(10.52%) _  (30.05%)

Response
® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
L 342
(57.1%)

608

Student Responses



2024 District Survey - Finance, Operation, and Facilities - Middle School Students

| am satisfied with the cleanliness and | am satisfied with the food services offered
condition of the non-classroom and outside at my school.
spaces at my school (e.g., athletic facilities, ...

49 (8.22%) — 98

41 156 L (16.44%)
(6.88%) [ 26.17%) 131 .
Response (21....) .e1spsonse I
@ 1-Strongly ... trongly ...
2-Agree
2-Agree
3-Disagree 3-Disagree
® 4-Strongly ... @ 4-Strongly ...
383 53 323/8 -
(64.6%) (53.36%)
| am satisfied with the condition and | am satisfied with the transportation
cleanliness of my school building. services provided to me.
34
88 143 — 175
[ 0 37 (5.7%

(14.77%) o (23.99%) (6.21%) JT [ (29.36%) Response
Response @ 1-Strongly ...
® 1-Strongly ...

2-Agree
2-Agree
3-Disagree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
@ 4-Strongly ...
336 ®6-1 do not ...
341 —
(56.38%)

(57.21%)

608

Student Responses



2024 District Survey - General - Middle School Students

| am satisfied with the level of
communication from my principal(s).

51 — 166
(8.63%) [ (28.09%)

Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
355
(60.07%)

| feel a sense of pride as a North Allegheny
student.

48

212
(8.12%)

. (35.87%)

Response
® 1-Strongly ...

2-Agree
3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

. 309
(52.28%)

| would recommend my school to someone
moving to western Pennsylvania.

40_\
0 250
(6.77%) P 1 3%)
=’®/ Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
279
(47.21%)

| would recommend the North Allegheny
School District to someone moving to
western Pennsylvania.

27
(4.57%) 589

( (48.9%) Response

@® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree

3-Disagree
. @ 4-Strongly ...
—/

(43.82%)

608

Student Responses
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